
 

  Page 1 of 4  

                 

 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, 
GOVT. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

Dated: 03.11.2016 
 

AMENDMENT No. – V 
 

 

Project Name:  Tender for “Construction of Dr. YS Parmar Government Medical College and Hospital at Regional 
Hospital at NAHAN, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh”. 

 
Tender No.   HSCC/DHFW/HOSPITAL/NAHAN/2016, dated: 18.08.2016 
 
This has reference to subject work, the following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be 
uploaded along with tender/ bid: 
 
 

1) The Last date of submission & opening of bids has been extended as follows: 
 

Last date to fill/upload the tender  :  upto 14:30 hrs. on 18.11.2016 
through e-Tendering  

 
Date of Opening of bids  :  on 18.11.2016 at 15:00 hrs. 

 
 
 

2) Bid Security/ EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the last date of 
submission of bid i.e. upto 02.05.2017. 

 
3) The following amendments in tender conditions may be noted: 
  
Sl. 
No. 

Ref./Cl.No./Vol./ 
Page No. 

As per existing provision / as per tender  As per Amendment 

(i). Vol.-I, Pg. No.-5, 
Cl.1(b) 

(b)  Should have had average annual financial turnover 
of Rs.154.97 Cr. on construction works during the 
last three years ending 31st March’ 2015 (Scanned 
copy of Certificate from CA to be uploaded) 

(b)  Should have had average annual financial turnover 
of Rs.154.97 Cr. on construction works during the 
last three years ending 31st March’ 2016 (Scanned 
copy of Certificate from CA to be uploaded) 



 

  Page 2 of 4  

 
Sl. 
No. 

Ref./Cl.No./Vol./ 
Page No. 

As per existing provision / as per tender  As per Amendment 

(ii). Vol.-I, Pg. No.-5, 
Cl.1(c) 

(c) Should not have incurred any loss in more than two 
years during the last five years ending 31st March’ 
2015. 

(c) Should not have incurred any loss in more than two 
years during the last five years ending 31st March’ 
2016. 

(iii). Vol.-I, Pg. No.-12, 
Cl.1.4.1(f) 

(f) Turnover: Average annual financial turnover on 
construction works should be at least 100% of the 
estimated cost during the immediate last three 
consecutive financial year ending 31st March, 2015. 
Turnover should be of the Bidding Company and 
not for Group Company or subsidiary company etc. 

(f) Turnover: Average annual financial turnover on 
construction works should be at least 100% of the 
estimated cost during the immediate last three 
consecutive financial year ending 31st March, 
2016. Turnover should be of the Bidding Company 
and not for Group Company or subsidiary company 
etc. 

(iv). Vol.-I, Pg. No.-12, 
Cl.1.4.1(g) 

(g)  Profit / loss: The Company should have a positive 
Net Worth and should have incurred loss in not 
more than Two years in last Five years ending FY 
2014-15. This should be duly certified by the 
Chartered Account. (Scan copy of audited balance 
sheets for last five financial years ending FY 2014-
15 must be uploaded alongwith bid). 

(g)  Profit / loss: The Company should have a positive 
Net Worth and should have incurred loss in not 
more than Two years in last Five years ending FY 
2015-16. This should be duly certified by the 
Chartered Account. (Scan copy of audited balance 
sheets for last five financial years ending FY 2015-
16 must be uploaded alongwith bid). 

(v). Vol.-I, Pg.No.- 48, 
Form-H 

Form –H (Undertaking) Amended Form–H (Undertaking) enclosed at 
Annexure-I. 

(vi). Vol.-I, Pg.No.- 51, 
Form-T-1 

Form –T-1 (Financial Information) Amended Form–T-1 (Undertaking) enclosed at 
Annexure-II. 

 
All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 
 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as 
corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this. 
 
 

                                                             (- Sd -) 
 

Chief General Manager (PG-II),  
HSCC (India) Ltd. 

For & on Behalf of Department of Health & Family Welfare,  
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh through Special Secretary (Health)



 

  Page 3 of 4  

 
Annexure – I 

 
Amended- FORM - H 

 
UNDERTAKING 

 
We do hereby undertake to engage a specialised agency after approval of ______ ______ for 
undertaking the execution of specialized works (_____________________ Name of the specialized 
work________________________) whose minimum qualification shall be as under: 
 
I. For Specialized works except DG Sets, Substation, HVAC System & Lifts: 
 

(i) Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last three financial years i.e. FY- 
2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16, should be at least 30% of the estimated price of the 
works 

(ii) Experience of having successfully completed similar specialized works during last 7 
years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited 
should be either of the following:  
(a) Two similar works each of value not less than 60% of the estimated cost put to 

tender or one similar work of value not less than 80% of the estimated cost, put 
to tender, all amounts rounded off to a convenient figure. 

 
II. For DG Set, HVAC and Sub Station works: 

 
(i) Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last three financial years, i.e. FY- 

2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16, should be at least 30% of the estimated price of the 
works  

(ii) Experience of having successfully completed works during last seven years ending 
last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited. 

 
(a) Two similar completed works each of value not less than 60% of the estimated 

cost put to tender with capacity of individual DG Set/Chiller/transformer being 
80% of the individual capacity (rounded off to next available higher capacity) of 
the equipment i.e. DG Set/ Chiller/ transformer proposed in the NIT. 

OR 
 

One similar completed work of value not less than 80% of the estimated cost 
put to tender with capacity of individual DG Set/Chiller/transformer being 80% 
of the individual capacity (rounded off to next available higher capacity) of the 
equipment i.e. DG Set/Chiller/transformer proposed in the NIT. 

 All amounts rounded off to a convenient figure. 
 

III. For Lifts works: 
 

For lifts, associated agency shall be from category “A” as per the approved list by 
CPWD 

 
 

(Authorized Signatory of bidder)  
 
 



 

  Page 4 of 4  

 
Annexure- II 

 
Amended - FORM ‘T-1’ 

 
FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

 
            
           Name of Company/ Firm : M/s _____________________ 
 
 

1. Financial Analysis-Details to be furnished duly supported by figures in balance sheet/ profit 
& loss account for the last five years duly as submitted by the applicant to the Income tax 
Department (Copies to be attached) and duly certified by the Chartered Accountant 
mentioning the membership number issued by ICAI along with the full address.  

,.      
i)   Gross Annual Turnover on construction works for last three years ending   31.03.2016 

 
Financial Year Annual Turn Over in Indian Rupees ( or equivalent to 

Indian Rupees ) as per Audited Balance Sheet  

2013-2014 Rs. 

2014-2015 Rs. 

2015-2016 
 

Rs. 

Average Annual Turnover 
over the past three years 

Rs. 

 
 

       ii)  Profit / Loss for last Five years ending 31.03.2016  
 

Financial Information in 
Rs. Equivalent 

For year 
2011-12 

For year 
2012-13 

For year 
2013-14 

For year 
2014-15 

For year 
2015-16 

1. Total Assets      
2. Current Assets      
3. Total Liabilities      
4. Current  Liabilities      
5. Profit before  Tax      
6. Profit after Tax      
7. Net Worth      
 

 
Financial arrangements for carrying out the proposed work. 
Solvency certificate from Bankers of the bidder in the prescribed Form “T-1B”. 

 
 
 
 Signature of Chartered  
 Accountant with Seal       Signature of Applicant. 

 


